

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2002-0208 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 2/26/2002 In control: Committee on Parks, Recreation & Youth Policy

On agenda: Final action: 3/22/2002

Enactment date: 3/12/2002 Enactment #: 166

Effective date: 3/22/2002

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation to

change the name of Morningside Bocce Court to the "John L. Del Signore Bocce Court."

Sponsors: Jim Ferlo

Indexes: CHANGE NAME

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/22/2002	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
3/12/2002	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
3/6/2002	1	Committee on Parks, Recreation & Youth Policy	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
2/26/2002	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Motznik

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation to change the name of Morningside Bocce Court to the "John L. Del Signore Bocce Court."

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation are hereby directed to change the name of Morningside Bocce Court to the "John L. Del Signore Bocce Court."